Solenoid valves VZWF, force pilot operated
q/w Festo core product range
Covers 80% of your automation tasks
Worldwide: Always in stock
Superb: Festo quality at an attractive price
Easy: Reduces procurement and storing complexity
qReady for dispatch from the Festo factory in 24 hours
Held in stock in 13 service centres worldwide

2017/02 – Subject to change 3�
Solenoid valves VZWF, force pilot operated
Type codes
VZWF – B – L – M22C – G14 – 135 – V – 2AP4 – 10 – R1
Type
VZWF Solenoid valve, force pilot operated
Product version
– Standard
B Optimised function
Type of directional control valve
L In-line valve
Valve function
M22C 2/2-way valve, normally closed
Process valve connection
G14 Thread G1/4
G38 Thread G3/8
G12 Thread G1/2
G34 Thread G3/4
G1 Thread G1
G114 Thread G1 1/4
G112 Thread G1 1/2
G2 Thread G2
Nominal size (DN)
135 13.5 mm
275 27.5 mm
400 40 mm
500 50 mm
Sealing material
– Standard (NBR)
E EPDM
V FPM
Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
Electrical connection
P4 Plug socket, 3-pin
Medium pressure
6 Max. 6 bar
10 Max. 10 bar
Corrosion protection
– Standard (brass)
R1 Stainless steel
Subject to change – 2017/024 �
Solenoid valves VZWF, force pilot operated
Technical data – Connecting thread G1/4 … G1
Function
-N- Connecting thread
G1/4 … G1
-M- Flow rate Kv
1.8 … 11 m3/h
General technical data
Process valve connection G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 G1
Nominal size (DN) 13.5 13.5 13.5 27.5 27.5
Valve function 2/2-way, single solenoid, closed
Design Diaphragm valve, force pilot operated
Type of mounting In-line installation
Actuation type Electric
Manual override None
Mounting position Solenoid vertical
Sealing principle Soft
Direction of flow Non-reversible
Max. viscosity [mm2/s] 22
Protection class IP 65
Product weight [g] 1000 1500
2017/02 – Subject to change 5�
Solenoid valves VZWF, force pilot operated
Technical data – Connecting thread G1/4 … G1